
BAYCREST AT PELICAN LANDING HOMEOWNERS  
ASSOCIATION, INC. 

BOARD MEETING MINUTES HELD ON APRIL 20, 2016 
AT THE PELICAN LANDING COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

 
Directors Present: Swann Fredrickson, John Knoche, Rick Nye, Toni Paolello, Creighton 
Phillips, and Ralph Scearce 
 
Directors Absent: None 
 
ACSMC Committee: Kelley Kissiah, Cheryl Nye, and Peaches Scearce 
 
Representing Gulf Breeze Management Services Inc.:  Aharon Weidner 
 
Ralph Scearce called the meeting to order at 5:00 P.M. and quorum was established.   
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
On a motion by Swann Fredrickson, seconded by John Knoche, and carried unanimously the 
Board approved the March 16, 2016 board of directors meeting minutes. 
‘ 
RECORDING MEETINGS 
Ralph Scearce noted that recording open Board meetings is legal however he believed that it 
should be announced prior to the meeting. 
 
On a motion by Toni Paolello, seconded by Rick Nye, and carried by a vote of five to one with 
John Knoche opposed and the remainder of the Board in favor, approved a policy on recording 
meetings. The policy is to be as follows: If anyone intends to record a Board meeting they shall 
announce the fact that they are recording the meeting at the opening of the meeting. 
 
PROPERTY MANAGER REPORT 
Aharon Weidner reported on recent work orders. He noted that a vast majority of work orders 
were irrigation related.  A new, smaller filter grid was installed recently which should reduce the 
number of problems and clogging due to snail shells.  John Knoche added that the filter was 
getting dirty very fast and that he was investigating an automatic filter system with a larger 
capacity.  The concensus was that we should monitor the new filter for a few months to see if it 
is effective in reducing clogged heads. 
 
Architectural Change Request 
On a motion by Toni Paolello, seconded by Rick Nye, and carried unanimously the Board 
denied the application submitted by the owners at 25279 Galashields Circle to add an 
additional structure to their property.  
 
Finance Committee 
Rick Nye reported on the March financials. He noted that the Association had no accounts 
receivable and was under budget with a net income of just under $3,000. He added that there 



Baycrest Board Meeting Minutes 
April 20, 2016 
Page 2 
 

was no prorated expense on Mulch. Utilities were a little over budget and repairs were under 
budget. 
 
Mr. Nye reported that the vendor review committee had reviewed a number of contracts. The 
committee noted that they would be soliciting new proposals for tree trimming which is a 
significant contract. Creighton Phillips asked that all contractors be informed that they need to 
have supervision of the work on-site including during the shrub trimming. The committee had 
started to review the management contract. 
 
Social Committee 
Sheila Phillips reported that it had been a successful year and thanked all the committee 
members and volunteers who helped with social events. The last party was the end of season 
Birthday Bash which was attended by a large number of residents. 
 
The fall welcome back party will have a German Oktoberfest theme. The previously successful 
chili cookoff will be repeated and there will be an auction at one of the events next season.  
 
The committee is looking for a microphone and speaker system to use for social events if 
anyone has equipment they would like to donate. 
 
The 50-50 proceeds have helped purchase chairs, plates, napkins, cups, and many other 
supplies for parties. There are plans for a Fourth of July party. The committee is looking for 
volunteers. 
 
Sheila Phillips thanked John Knoche for making pulled pork for the Birthday Bash event and 
she thanked the McAlpins for donating the cake for the Birthday Bash. 
 
Pool Committee 
Creighton Phillips reported that the pool has a no smoking sign at the entrance to the pool.  
 
He reported that the white pool furniture is getting dirty, especially the lounges, and becoming 
difficult to clean. He noted that he and Toni Paolello had investigated costs for refurbishing 
and/or cleaning the furniture. 
 
Toni Paolello reported that replacing straps would cost $12 per installed strap.  It was pointed 
out that it is less expensive to buy new chairs.  Cleaning the chairs would cost $15 each. The 
cleaning contractor says he will provide information on the cleaning solution he uses for the 
chairs if he is given the opportunity to clean them once.  
 
Toni Paolello thought that adding four colored straps to each chair  would make them look 
nicer and beautify the pool area at a cost of $48 per lounge. There are 22 lounges and thirty 
chairs. 
 
Swann Fredrickson noted that there was nothing in the budget for replacing or refurbishing the 
pool furniture in 2016.  It was noted that there might be cost savings in the mulch budget  but 
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the consensus of the Board was to wait until the mulch removal process takes place in the fall 
and see how much of the remaining mulch budget may be needed to replace mulch in some 
areas. 
 
John Oblak said that in the past the chairs were typically replaced every five years and the 
current chairs are three years old.   
 
On a motion by Creighton Phillips, seconded by Toni Paolello and carried unanimously the 
Board approved the expenditure of $330 plus tax to clean the lounges. 
 
Creighton Phillips noted that the community has been having trouble with the current pool 
contract. He noted that the pool was closed today due to problem which should have been 
noticed by the contractor. Aharon Weidner had solicited proposals and the contractor with the 
best references also came in with the best price. The Pool Doctor quoted a total cost of $490 
per month to provide the same service currently being provided. Creighton Phillips 
recommended that the Board hire the Pool Doctor. 
 
On motion by Creighton Phillips, seconded by Swann Fredrickson and carried unanimously the 
Board approved terminating the contract with Tri-City Pools for cause and approved a new 
contract with Pool Doctor Service & Supplies, Inc. for a monthly cost of $490 per month. 
 
Creighton Phillips added that the women who play Mah Jong had requested an additional 
square table for the screened lanai. Creighton noted that he would look into the cost of an 
additional table and report back to the Board. 
 
John Oblak asked if the Board would set a policy on the pool temperature. He noted that some 
had suggested that the pool was normally kept at 83 degrees however a number of residents 
had requested that the temperature be set at 86. The Board agreed by consensus to keep the 
temperature at 83.     
 
Lease and Sales Review Board 
One Lease was approved.  
 
One sales agreement was submitted this month and approved. The realtor didn’t fill out the 
application properly however everything else was in order and the paperwork was being 
corrected. 
 
 
ACMSC 
Kelly Kissiah reported that the committee had created a streetscape plan at the request of 
Pelican Landing DRC.  The plan maps the location of each tree along both sides of 
Galashields Circle.   The proposed plan is attached to these minutes. She asked for Board 
approval in order to submit the plan to Pelican Landing. 
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On a motion by Swann Fredrickson, seconded by Creighton Phillips and carried unanimously 
the Board approved the proposed Streetscape Plan subject to changing the term “Baycrest 
Landscape Committee” to the “Baycrest ACMSC”. 
 
 
UOC 
Karlene Dziesupek reported that some UOC members wanted to formally support the RBC 
and she wanted to know if Baycrest wanted to support that position.   The consensus of the 
Board was that the UOC should not take a position supporting the RBC. 
 
The UOC recommended that the privacy committee consider a barcode reader for the guest 
lanes at the gates in order to prevent backups due to trucks. 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
 
 Proof of Insurance 

Aharon Weidner reported that eight homeowners had not yet provided proof of 
insurance despite several requests. Ralph Scearce asked Aharon Weidner to call the 
remaining owners and explain why they should submit proof and let them know that it is 
a requirement in the documents. He was also asked to notify them that they will be 
subject to a fine if they do not provide the insurance proof in a timely manner. 

 
The Board discussed the alternatives for imposing a fine. 
 
On a motion by Creighton Phillips, seconded by Toni Paolello, and carried unanimously 
the Board approved a fine of $100 to be imposed on any unit owners who fail to 
respond within 14-days of being contacted by Aharon Weidner via telephone.  
 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
 
 Appointment of Board Member 

On a motion by Ralph Scearce, seconded by Rick Nye, and carried unanimously, the 
Board appointed Paul Dickensheets to the Board to fill the vacancy resulting from 
Marilyn Hara’s resignation for the term expiring in February, 2019.  

 
 Roof Committee 

Stephanie Coburn reported that the committee would be working on selecting possible 
materials for roof replacement over the summer months.  She noted that Pelican 
Landing DRC did not have a policy requiring all homes within the Association to replace 
all of their roofs at the same time. 

 
 Election of Officer 

On a nomination by Toni Paolello, seconded by Rick Nye, and carried unanimously the 
Board elected Creighton Phillips Vice President. 
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OTHER BUSINESS 
 
Next Meeting 
The next meeting will be June 15, 2016. 
 
With no further business, and on a motion by John Knoche, seconded by Creighton Phillips, 
and carried unanimously the meeting was adjourned at 6:20 P.M. 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Swann Fredrickson 
Secretary, Baycrest Homeowners’ Assoc., Inc.  
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OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1414 04/21/16 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC         842.40

1415 04/27/16  GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV       1,945.34

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding       2,787.74            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance     102,402.68 Reconciling Balance     105,190.42

Uncleared Checks, Credits       2,787.74 + Bank Stmt. Balance     105,190.42

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 05/17/16 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #8565   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 10  Operating Valley National Bank    1012     Operating Valley National
G/L Acct Bal:    102,402.68
Bank Balance:    105,190.42
Statement date: 04/30/16

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits

















OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

                                                   ______________ ______________

Total Outstanding            .00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      19,156.32 Reconciling Balance      19,156.32

Uncleared Checks, Credits           0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance      19,156.32

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 05/17/16 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #8564   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 09  Reserves EverBank                 1114     Reserves EverBank
G/L Acct Bal:     19,156.32
Bank Balance:     19,156.32
Statement date: 04/30/16

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits































































BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    2414 APRIL 16 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245 04/28/16      68.62

CREIGH CREIGHTON PHILLIPS    2400 APRIL 16 Supplies For Pool  Area 04/21/16      35.74

EMBA CENTURYLINK    2397 APRIL 16 4/10-5/9 311723299 04/10/16      53.52

GREEN GREENSCAPES    2396 159369  Irrigation Repair         04/01/16      68.65

   2398 161311  Irrigation Repair         04/14/16      97.51

   2399 161667 April Services 04/20/16    6430.00

   2402 161780  Irrigation Repair         04/19/16      41.64

   2403 162011  Irrigation Repair         04/26/16      15.28

   2404 162006  Irrigation Repair         04/26/16      33.84

   2405 162012  Irrigation Repair         04/26/16     135.00

   2406 161987  Irrigation Repair         04/26/16      32.59

   2407 162009  Irrigation Repair         04/26/16      27.50

   2408 161779  Irrigation Repair         04/19/16      13.75

   2409 161782  Irrigation Repair         04/19/16      27.50

   2410 161988  Irrigation Repair         04/26/16      46.34

   2416 162008 Irrigation Repairs 04/26/16      40.33

   2417 162007 Irrigation Repairs 04/26/16      42.36

   2424 162063 Irrigation 04/28/16     249.38

Total:      7,301.67

POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE    2395 515354  Stenner Feeder Repair     04/22/16     143.75

   2401 515352 April Services 04/21/16     182.19

   2412 515489 Lifering/Jet eyeb./Test K 04/26/16     186.37

Total:        512.31

PROTE ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES    2413 5388504 Rodent Pest Control 04/29/16      30.00

Grand total:      8,001.86

Date 05/17/16  Time:11:21:45 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8566   Page: 1

A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 04/30/16

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



4/07/16     1407 BCR RE BAYCREST RESERVES           6,710.00 Transfer from Ope To Res

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2383 APRIL 16 4/01/16 1114 4/01/16       6,710.00 Transfer from Ope To Res

4/07/16     1408 BCR RE BAYCREST RESERVES          10,065.00 QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2384 RESERVES 4/07/16 1114 4/07/16      10,065.00 QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

4/07/16     1409 HYDRO HYDROTECH POOLS, INC.             369.00 Spa Repairs

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2382 8840 4/04/16 8020 4/04/16         369.00 Spa Repairs

4/07/16     1410 TRICIT TRI-CITY POOL SERVICE             447.50 April Services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2381 56433 4/01/16 8010 4/01/16         325.00 April Services

  2381 56433 4/01/16 8020 4/01/16         122.50

_______________

Totals:         447.50

4/21/16     1411 BECKER BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.           1,020.00 Re: Association

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2385 3828431 4/07/16 7010 4/07/16       1,020.00 Re: Association

4/21/16     1412 FCWS FIRST CHOICE WINDOWS & SHUTTER             125.00       Replace Awing Motor

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2392 3313 4/08/16 8110 4/08/16         125.00    Replace Awing Motor

4/21/16     1413 GREEN GREENSCAPES             491.20

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2386 161009 4/05/16 8350 4/05/16          35.98 Irrigation

  2387 161099 4/07/16 8350 4/07/16         331.16    Valve Replacement

  2388 160891 4/01/16 8350 4/01/16          79.42 Irrigation

  2391 160890 4/01/16 8350 4/01/16          44.64 Irrigation

_______________

Totals:         491.20

4/21/16     1414 PROTE ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES             842.40 Pest Control

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2390 5388503 4/08/16 8520 4/08/16         842.40 Pest Control

4/27/16     1415 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           1,945.34 April services

Date 05/17/16  Time 11:22:07 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8567   Page: 1

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  4/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  4/30/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 7050 4/30/16       1,408.00 April services

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 8230 4/30/16         206.00

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 7140 4/30/16         191.00

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 7170 4/30/16          50.00

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 7170 4/30/16          22.66

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 7170 4/30/16           4.00

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 7170 4/30/16           4.00

  2393 APRIL 16 4/30/16 8290 4/30/16          59.68

_______________

Totals:       1,945.34

Totals:          22,015.44

Date 05/17/16  Time 11:22:07 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8567   Page: 2

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  4/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  4/30/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



16 25412 Timothy & Michelle Shepherd      693.00        0.00        0.00        0.00        693.00 Second Warning

35 25344 William G. & Marilyn J. Rees      693.00        0.00        0.00        0.00        693.00

63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee      693.00        0.00        0.00        0.00        693.00

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:     2079.00        0.00        0.00        0.00       2079.00

DATE:  5/17/16 TIME: 11:22 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.    Page: 1

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Apr. 30, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310     1890.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         1890.00

01 Late Fees 1310      189.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          189.00

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:     2079.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         2079.00

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01310 A/R Assessments     2079.00

-------------

T O T A L      $2079.00

DATE:  5/17/16 TIME: 11:22 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.    Page: 2

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Apr. 30, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

Joe & Virginia P. Foster         02 25460 PP        6.00

25460 Galashields Circle

Bob & Robin Shepherd 15 25414 PP    1,260.00

25414 Galashields Circle

Bill & Andrea Douglas 48 25292 PP       10.00

25292 Galashields Circle

Edward P. & Amy M. Spiegel 56 25262 PP      735.85

25262 Galashields Circle

Sidor & Agrio Hadgis 77 25257 PP    1,270.00

25257 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 5 TOTAL PREPAYS       3,281.85

TOTAL DISTR: PP       3,281.85

DATE:  5/17/16 TIME: 11:22 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.    Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF Apr. 30, 2016

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank       75,379.90      56,506.47      29,483.69      27,022.78     102,402.68

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AR0000 AR04         610.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/04/16 AR0000 AR04       2,520.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/05/16 AR0000 AR04      23,940.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/05/16 AR0000 AR04       3,780.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/06/16 AR0000 AR04       3,780.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/07/16 AP9699 1407       6,710.00 BAYCREST RESERVES Transfer from Ope To Res

04/07/16 AP9699 1408      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

04/07/16 AP9699 1409         369.00 HYDROTECH POOLS, INC. Spa Repairs

04/07/16 AP9699 1410         447.50 TRI-CITY POOL SERVICE April Services

04/07/16 GJ0623 AP9699       6,710.00 CK#1407 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/07/16 GJ0623 AP9699       6,710.00 CK#1407 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/07/16 GJ0624 AP9699       6,710.00 CK#1407 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/08/16 AR0000 1217         100.00 Leff Lease Application

04/08/16 AR0000 4580         100.00 Meyer Sale Application

04/08/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/11/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/12/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         758.25 FPL 02/19/15 - 03/22/16

04/14/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/15/16 AR0000 AR04       1,280.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/19/16 AR0236 AR-236         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/21/16 AP9749 1411       1,020.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

04/21/16 AP9749 1412         125.00 FIRST CHOICE WINDOWS & SH Replace Awing Motor

04/21/16 AP9749 1413         491.20 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/21/16 AP9749 1414         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

04/21/16 AR0000 3301         630.00 Meyer capital contributio

04/21/16 AR0000 AR04         636.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/22/16 AR0000 AR04         600.30 Owner Cash Receipts

04/25/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/26/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/27/16 AP8523 1415       1,945.34 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

04/27/16 AR0000 AR04          20.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST          50.17 Apr 16 Interest Income

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Date 05/17/16  Time:11:20:27 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8563   Page: 1

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 04/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   04/30/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1114 Reserves EverBank                    9,087.53      16,778.79       6,710.00      10,068.79      19,156.32

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AP7427 VH2383       6,710.00 BAYCREST RESERVES Transfer from Ope To Res

04/01/16 GJ0622 AP7427       6,710.00 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/07/16 AP0001 VH2384      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

04/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST           3.79 Apr 16 Interest Income

1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1122 CD Ever #6326 07/06/12 1.32%             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%       55,521.72          61.61            .00          61.61      55,583.33

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          61.61    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%       64,206.22         121.04            .00         121.04      64,327.26

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         121.04    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%       90,000.00            .00            .00            .00      90,000.00

1310 A/R Assessments             .00      56,889.00      54,810.00       2,079.00       2,079.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AR0000 AR01      56,700.00 Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

04/01/16 AR0000 AR08      13,830.00 Prepaid Application

04/04/16 AR0000 AR04       2,520.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/05/16 AR0000 AR04      23,940.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/05/16 AR0000 AR04       3,780.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/06/16 AR0000 AR04       3,780.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/08/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/11/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/14/16 AR0000 AR04         620.00 Owner Cash Receipts

Date 05/17/16  Time:11:20:27 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8563   Page: 2

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 04/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   04/30/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



04/15/16 AR0000 AR04       1,280.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/19/16 AR0236 AR-236         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/21/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/25/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/26/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/27/16 AR0000 AR04          20.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/30/16 AR0000 AR02         189.00 Apply Late Fees

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1340 Due From Operating             .00       6,710.00       6,710.00            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/07/16 GJ0620 REPAY       6,710.00 Repay CK#1407

04/07/16 GJ0625 REPAY       6,710.00 Repay CK#1407

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3010 Accounts Payable             .00      35,435.44      43,437.30       8,001.86CR       8,001.86CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AP7427 VH2381         447.50 TRI-CITY POOL SERVICE April Services

04/01/16 AP7427 VH2383       6,710.00 BAYCREST RESERVES Transfer from Ope To Res

04/01/16 AP7477 VH2388          79.42 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/01/16 AP7477 VH2391          44.64 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/01/16 AP7495 VH2396          68.65 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/01/16 GJ0622 AP7427       6,710.00 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/04/16 AP7427 VH2382         369.00 HYDROTECH POOLS, INC. Spa Repairs

04/05/16 AP7477 VH2386          35.98 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/07/16 AP0001 VH2384      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

04/07/16 AP7477 VH2385       1,020.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

04/07/16 AP7477 VH2387         331.16 GREENSCAPES Valve Replacement

04/07/16 AP9699 1407       6,710.00 BAYCREST RESERVES Transfer from Ope To Res

04/07/16 AP9699 1408      10,065.00 BAYCREST RESERVES QUARTERLY RESERVE FUNDING

04/07/16 AP9699 1409         369.00 HYDROTECH POOLS, INC. Spa Repairs

04/07/16 AP9699 1410         447.50 TRI-CITY POOL SERVICE April Services

04/07/16 GJ0623 AP9699       6,710.00 CK#1407 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/07/16 GJ0623 AP9699       6,710.00 CK#1407 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/07/16 GJ0624 AP9699       6,710.00 CK#1407 BAYCREST RESERVES

04/08/16 AP7477 VH2390         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

04/08/16 AP7477 VH2392         125.00 FIRST CHOICE WINDOWS & SH Replace Awing Motor

04/10/16 AP7495 VH2397          53.52 CENTURYLINK 4/10-5/9 311723299

04/14/16 AP7495 VH2398          97.51 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/19/16 AP7495 VH2402          41.64 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/19/16 AP7495 VH2408          13.75 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/19/16 AP7495 VH2409          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/20/16 AP7495 VH2399       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES April Services

04/21/16 AP7495 VH2400          35.74 CREIGHTON PHILLIPS Supplies For Pool  Area

04/21/16 AP7495 VH2401         182.19 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE April Services

04/21/16 AP9749 1411       1,020.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

04/21/16 AP9749 1412         125.00 FIRST CHOICE WINDOWS & SH Replace Awing Motor

04/21/16 AP9749 1413         491.20 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/21/16 AP9749 1414         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

04/22/16 AP7495 VH2395         143.75 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Feeder Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2403          15.28 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2404          33.84 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2405         135.00 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair
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04/26/16 AP7495 VH2406          32.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2407          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2410          46.34 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2412         186.37 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Lifering/Jet eyeb./Test K

04/26/16 AP7516 VH2416          40.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repairs

04/26/16 AP7516 VH2417          42.36 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repairs

04/27/16 AP8523 1415       1,945.34 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

04/28/16 AP7516 VH2414          68.62 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245

04/28/16 AP8551 VH2424         249.38 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/29/16 AP7495 VH2413          30.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Rodent Pest Control

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393       1,945.34 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays          758.25CR         758.25         669.74          88.51         669.74CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/12/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         758.25 FPL 02/19/15 - 03/22/16

04/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         669.74 FPL Monthly Auto Pays

3031 A/P Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3032 A/P Owners             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3040 Due To Reserves             .00       6,710.00       6,710.00            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/07/16 GJ0620 REPAY       6,710.00 Repay CK#1407

04/07/16 GJ0625 REPAY       6,710.00 Repay CK#1407

3045 Due To Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3050 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments             .00      18,900.00      56,700.00      37,800.00CR      37,800.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AR0000 AR01      56,700.00 Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

04/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH      15,545.00 2016 Monthly Allocation
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04/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

3111 Deferred Reserve Assessments             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3115 Deferred TIB Bank                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments       15,885.55CR      13,830.00       1,226.30      12,603.70       3,281.85CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AR0000 AR04         610.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/01/16 AR0000 AR08      13,830.00 Prepaid Application

04/14/16 AR0000 AR04          10.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/21/16 AR0000 AR04           6.00 Owner Cash Receipts

04/22/16 AR0000 AR04         600.30 Owner Cash Receipts

3121 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3129 Lessee Security Deposits        8,500.00CR            .00            .00            .00       8,500.00CR

5020 Reserves - Painting             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5030 Reserves - Pavement                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5040 Reserves - Pool             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5110 Reserves - Landscape             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5190 Reserves - General Fund      218,157.29CR            .00       3,355.00       3,355.00CR     221,512.29CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest             212.41CR            .00           3.79           3.79CR         216.20CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST           3.79 Apr 16 Interest Income

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest            445.77CR            .00         182.65         182.65CR         628.42CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          61.61    2016 CD Accrued Interest

04/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         121.04    2016 CD Accrued Interest
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5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)       37,918.25CR       1,497.33            .00       1,497.33      36,420.92CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0023 16 MONTH       1,497.33    2016 Monthly Prior Year

5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit)             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5610 Capital Improvements        9,353.90CR            .00         630.00         630.00CR       9,983.90CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/21/16 AR0000 3301         630.00 Meyer capital contributio

6010 Owner Maintenance Income       56,700.00CR            .00      18,900.00      18,900.00CR      75,600.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH      15,545.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

04/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

6040 Late Charges           98.25CR            .00         189.00         189.00CR         287.25CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 AR0000 AR02         189.00 Apply Late Fees

6060 Bank Interest - Operating           48.57CR            .00          50.17          50.17CR          98.74CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST          50.17 Apr 16 Interest Income

6210 Application Fees          300.00CR            .00         200.00         200.00CR         500.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/08/16 AR0000 1217         100.00 Leff Lease Application

04/08/16 AR0000 4580         100.00 Meyer Sale Application

6280 Prior Year Surplus        4,492.03CR            .00       1,497.33       1,497.33CR       5,989.36CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0023 16 MONTH       1,497.33    2016 Monthly Prior Year

7010 Legal             .00       1,020.00            .00       1,020.00       1,020.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/07/16 AP7477 VH2385       1,020.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

7020 Filing Fees - State of Florida           61.25            .00            .00            .00          61.25

7050 Management Fees        4,224.00       1,408.00            .00       1,408.00       5,632.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
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04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393       1,408.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

7140 Office Expense          573.00         191.00            .00         191.00         764.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393         191.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

7170 Misc Administrative Expense          681.69          80.66            .00          80.66         762.35

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393          50.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393          22.66 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393           4.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393           4.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

7510 Insurance - General Liability        7,918.48            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48

7630 Sewer & Water                          219.46          68.62            .00          68.62         288.08

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/28/16 AP7516 VH2414          68.62 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245

7640 Electricity        2,509.95         669.74            .00         669.74       3,179.69

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         493.05 FPL 03/22/16 - 04/21/16

04/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         160.60 FPL 03/29/16 - 04/27/16

04/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY          16.09 FPL 03/22/16 - 04/21/16

7650 Telephone          152.25          53.52            .00          53.52         205.77

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/10/16 AP7495 VH2397          53.52 CENTURYLINK 4/10-5/9 311723299

8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract          700.00         507.19            .00         507.19       1,207.19

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AP7427 VH2381         325.00 TRI-CITY POOL SERVICE April Services

04/21/16 AP7495 VH2401         182.19 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE April Services

8020 Pool/Spa Repairs           67.98         821.62            .00         821.62         889.60

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AP7427 VH2381         122.50 TRI-CITY POOL SERVICE April Services

04/04/16 AP7427 VH2382         369.00 HYDROTECH POOLS, INC. Spa Repairs

04/22/16 AP7495 VH2395         143.75 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Feeder Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2412         186.37 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Lifering/Jet eyeb./Test K

8040 Pool Testing          195.00            .00            .00            .00         195.00
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8090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense             .00          35.74            .00          35.74          35.74

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/21/16 AP7495 VH2400          35.74 CREIGHTON PHILLIPS Supplies For Pool  Area

8110 Building Repair                           .00         125.00         125.00            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/08/16 AP7477 VH2392         125.00 FIRST CHOICE WINDOWS & SH Replace Awing Motor

04/08/16 GJ0626 RECLASS         125.00 CK#1412 First Choice Wndw

8140 Pressure Washing        7,280.00            .00            .00            .00       7,280.00

8220 Janitorial Supplies           61.22            .00            .00            .00          61.22

8230 Janitorial Services          618.00         206.00            .00         206.00         824.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393         206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

8290 Misc Maintenance Expense          131.32         184.68            .00         184.68         316.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/08/16 GJ0626 RECLASS         125.00 CK#1412 First Choice Wndw

04/30/16 AP8522 VH2393          59.68 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV April services

8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract       19,290.00       6,430.00            .00       6,430.00      25,720.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/20/16 AP7495 VH2399       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES April Services

8350 Irrigation Repairs        1,445.35       1,362.87            .00       1,362.87       2,808.22

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/01/16 AP7477 VH2388          79.42 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/01/16 AP7477 VH2391          44.64 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/01/16 AP7495 VH2396          68.65 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/05/16 AP7477 VH2386          35.98 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

04/07/16 AP7477 VH2387         331.16 GREENSCAPES Valve Replacement

04/14/16 AP7495 VH2398          97.51 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/19/16 AP7495 VH2402          41.64 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/19/16 AP7495 VH2408          13.75 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/19/16 AP7495 VH2409          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2403          15.28 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2404          33.84 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2405         135.00 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2406          32.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7495 VH2407          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair
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04/26/16 AP7495 VH2410          46.34 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

04/26/16 AP7516 VH2416          40.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repairs

04/26/16 AP7516 VH2417          42.36 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repairs

04/28/16 AP8551 VH2424         249.38 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

8410 Tree Trimming        1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00

8490 Misc Landscaping Expense          120.00            .00            .00            .00         120.00

8520 Building Pest Control          842.40         872.40            .00         872.40       1,714.80

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/08/16 AP7477 VH2390         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

04/29/16 AP7495 VH2413          30.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Rodent Pest Control

8890 Miscellaneous/Contingency           18.55            .00            .00            .00          18.55

9190 Reserves - General Fund       10,065.00       3,355.00            .00       3,355.00      13,420.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

04/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

9490 Reserves - Earned Interest                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

9491 Reserves - Accrued Interest               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Gnd Total:             .00     231,589.97     231,589.97            .00            .00
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ASSETS

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank  $     102,402.68

  _______________

Total Operating Accounts $     102,402.68

1114 Reserves EverBank  $      19,156.32

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%         55,583.33

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%         64,327.26

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%         90,000.00

  _______________

Total Reserve Accounts $     229,066.91

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1310 A/R Assessments  $       2,079.00

  _______________

Total Accounts Receivable $       2,079.00

OTHER ASSETS

  _______________

Total Other Assests $            .00

Total Assets $     333,548.59

 ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable  $       8,001.86

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays            669.74

  _______________

Total Accounts Payable $       8,671.60

Run Date: 05/17/16    Page: 1

Run Time: 11:19 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Balance Sheet

As of 04/30/16



UNEARNED INCOME

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments  $      37,800.00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments          3,281.85

3129 Lessee Security Deposits          8,500.00

  _______________

Total Unearned Income $      49,581.85

Total Liabilities $      58,253.45

 _______________

EQUITY

RESERVES

5190 Reserves - General Fund  $     221,512.29

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest            216.20

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest            628.42

  _______________

Total Reserves $     222,356.91

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements  $       9,983.90

  _______________

Total Capital Improvements $       9,983.90

OTHER EQUITY

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)  $      36,420.92

Current Year Net Income          6,533.41

  _______________

Total Other Equity $      42,954.33

Total Equity $     275,295.14

 _______________

Total Liabilities & Equity $     333,548.59

 ===============
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INCOME:

06010 Owner Maintenance Income      18,900.00      18,900.00            .00      75,600.00      75,600.00            .00     226,800.00

06040 Late Charges         189.00            .00         189.00         287.25            .00         287.25            .00

06060 Bank Interest - Operating          50.17            .00          50.17          98.74            .00          98.74            .00

06210 Application Fees         200.00            .00         200.00         500.00            .00         500.00            .00

06280 Prior Year Surplus       1,497.33       1,497.33            .00       5,989.36       5,989.36            .00      17,968.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Subtotal Income      20,836.50      20,397.33         439.17      82,475.35      81,589.36         885.99     244,768.00

EXPENSES

General & Administrative

07010 Legal       1,020.00         208.34        (811.66)       1,020.00         833.34        (186.66)       2,500.00

07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid            .00            .00            .00          61.25          61.00           (.25)          61.00

07030 Accounting Fees            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00       4,125.00

07050 Management Fees       1,408.00       1,408.00            .00       5,632.00       5,632.00            .00      16,896.00

07140 Office Expense         191.00         191.00            .00         764.00         764.00            .00       2,292.00

07170 Misc Administrative Expense          80.66         104.17          23.51         762.35         416.67        (345.68)       1,250.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

General & Administrative       2,699.66       1,911.51        (788.15)       8,239.60       7,707.01        (532.59)      27,124.00

Insurance

07510 Insurance - General Liability            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48       7,800.00        (118.48)       7,800.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Insurance            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48       7,800.00        (118.48)       7,800.00

Utilities

07620 Water - Irrigation            .00         375.00         375.00            .00       1,500.00       1,500.00       4,500.00

07630 Sewer & Water                         68.62          79.17          10.55         288.08         316.67          28.59         950.00

07640 Electricity         669.74         666.67          (3.07)       3,179.69       2,666.67        (513.02)       8,000.00

07650 Telephone          53.52          58.34           4.82         205.77         233.34          27.57         700.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Utilities         791.88       1,179.18         387.30       3,673.54       4,716.68       1,043.14      14,150.00

Amenities Center

07810 Amenities Repair                        .00         333.34         333.34            .00       1,333.34       1,333.34       4,000.00

08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract         507.19         375.00        (132.19)       1,207.19       1,500.00         292.81       4,500.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs         821.62         416.67        (404.95)         889.60       1,666.67         777.07       5,000.00

08030 Pool/Spa Permits            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00         500.00

08040 Pool Testing            .00         195.00         195.00         195.00         780.00         585.00       2,340.00

08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense          35.74         125.00          89.26          35.74         500.00         464.26       1,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________
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     Amenities Center              1,364.55       1,445.01          80.46       2,327.53       5,780.01       3,452.48      17,840.00

Maintenance

08140 Pressure Washing            .00            .00            .00       7,280.00       7,280.00            .00       7,500.00

08180 Fire Equipment                          .00         125.00         125.00            .00         500.00         500.00       1,500.00

08220 Janitorial Supplies            .00          29.17          29.17          61.22         116.67          55.45         350.00

08230 Janitorial Services         206.00         206.00            .00         824.00         824.00            .00       2,472.00

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense         184.68         166.67         (18.01)         316.00         666.67         350.67       2,000.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Maintenance         390.68         526.84         136.16       8,481.22       9,387.34         906.12      13,822.00

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac       6,430.00       6,380.00         (50.00)      25,720.00      25,520.00        (200.00)      76,560.00

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod            .00         125.00         125.00            .00         500.00         500.00       1,500.00

08330 Mulch            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00

08350 Irrigation Repairs       1,362.87         833.34        (529.53)       2,808.22       3,333.34         525.12      10,000.00

08410 Tree Trimming            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00      12,000.00

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense            .00         208.34         208.34         120.00         833.34         713.34       2,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Landscaping       7,792.87       7,546.68        (246.19)      30,148.22      31,686.68       1,538.46     119,560.00

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Control         872.40         351.00        (521.40)       1,714.80       1,404.00        (310.80)       4,212.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Pest Control         872.40         351.00        (521.40)       1,714.80       1,404.00        (310.80)       4,212.00

Other

08890 Miscellaneous/Contingency            .00            .00            .00          18.55            .00         (18.55)            .00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Other                              .00            .00            .00          18.55            .00         (18.55)            .00

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund       3,355.00       3,355.00            .00      13,420.00      13,420.00            .00      40,260.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Reserves       3,355.00       3,355.00            .00      13,420.00      13,420.00            .00      40,260.00

TOTAL EXPENSES      17,267.04      16,315.22        (951.82)      75,941.94      81,901.72       5,959.78     244,768.00

Current Year Net  Income/(loss       3,569.46       4,082.11        (512.65)       6,533.41        (312.36)       6,845.77            .00

============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ==============
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RESERVES:

5030 Reserves - Pavement                  (9,267.50)         9,267.50             0.00             0.00

5040 Reserves - Pool        (1,165.00)         1,165.00             0.00             0.00

5190 Reserves - General Fund       206,799.38        29,521.91        14,809.00       221,512.29

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest           10,499.49           857.87        11,141.16           216.20

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest           1,225.92         1,071.67         1,669.17           628.42

 _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________

Subtotal Reserves       208,092.29        41,883.95        27,619.33       222,356.91

TOTAL RESERVES       208,092.29        41,883.95        27,619.33       222,356.91

 ===============  ===============  ===============  ===============
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